Approval of Extending the Benefits of Beta Drugs Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2026 
to the Employees of the Group Companies including Holding, Subsidiary and Associate 
Companies of the Company. 

Special 

4. Approval of the Issue and Offer of 2,83,668 (Two Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 
and Sixty-Eight) Equity Shares of the Company of Face Value of INR 10 Each, at a Price of 
INR 1712.49 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve and Forty-Nine Paisa) 
Per Equity Share Including a Premium of INR 1702.49 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Two and Forty-Nine Paisa) Per Equity Share to the specified Persons. 

Special 

Conduct of Poll  

The Chairman thereafter, ordered the poll on all the resolutions for the Special businesses as set out in 
item No. 1 to 4 of the Notice of the EGM and requested all the Members present and entitled to vote to